
Change Order to the
Construction Contract for 
the Taxiway H Phase 1
Reconstruction Project

Item 9
June 20, 2024
Thomas Bartlett, Deputy Director, Aviation



2

Background
Scope: Reconstructs a section of Taxiway H with 
drainage and airfield improvements and relocates 
a Federal Aviation Administration duct bank and 
communications fibers. 

Original Contract Value
• $12,705,802.30
Previously Approved 
Change Orders
• $97,304.70
Current Value:
• $12,803,107

Funding Sources:
• Federal Aviation 

Administration Grant & 
Airport Interim Financing

Phase 1



3

Change Order

• Change order approves the modification of pavement elevation to remove 1 row of 30 concrete panels & 
construct a temporary sloped asphalt tie-in to existing pavement to accommodate construction of new 
terminal. 

• As the new terminal project progresses, the temporary pavement area will be demolished, and proposed 
terminal pavement will tie-in to the TW H project pavement at the required elevation. 



4

Change Order
• Approves the Change Order amount in the amount of $373,871.02 and 

increases the contract by 7 days.
• New contract amount: $13,176,978.02

• Action will also reallocate $495,000 from Airfield Package 6-7 project into 
the Taxiway H Phase 1 Project for the change order and an additional 
$121,128.98 for owner’s contingency funds. 



Change Order to the
Construction Contract for 
the Taxiway H Phase 1
Reconstruction Project

Item 9
June 20, 2024
Thomas Bartlett, Deputy Director, Aviation


	Change Order to the�Construction Contract for the Taxiway H Phase 1�Reconstruction Project
	Background
	Change Order
	Change Order
	Change Order to the�Construction Contract for the Taxiway H Phase 1�Reconstruction Project

